TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| IASTA.COM, INC. | | 01/30/2013 | CORPORATION: INDIANA |
| IASTA EXPORT CORPORATION | | 01/30/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| IASTA RESOURCES, INC. | | 01/30/2013 | CORPORATION: INDIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SILICON VALLEY BANK |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3003 TASMAN DRIVE |
| City: | SANTA CLARA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95054 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3693607 | SMARTSOURCE SRM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: ERIN.OBRIEN@COOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: ERIN O'BRIEN Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 194491-1438 IASTA |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERIN O'BRIEN |

REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0751

TRADEMARK

| Signature: | /ERIN O'BRIEN/ |
|---|----------------|
| Date: | 02/28/2014 |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=lasta signed IP addendum#page1.ti source=lasta signed IP addendum#page2.ti source=lasta signed IP addendum#page3.ti source=lasta signed IP addendum#page4.ti source=lasta signed IP addendum#page5.ti | f f f |

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum To Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 8, 2012. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that each of IASTA.COM, INC., an Indiana corporation, IASTA EXPORT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and IASTA RESOURCES, INC., an Indiana corporation (collectively, "Assignor"), with their principal office at 12800 North Meridian Street, Suite 425, Carmel, IN 46032, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of January 30, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

| IASTA.COM, INC |
|--------------------------|
| By: Orly |
| Title: (F |
| IASTA EXPORT CORPORATION |
| By: Johl Cy4 |
| Title: CF |
| IASTA RESOURCES, INC. |
| By: 54 Phy |
| Title: CFY |

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 30, 2013.

Ехнівіт "А"

COPYRIGHTS

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

| Copyright | REGISTRATION | DATE OF |
|-------------|--------------|----------|
| DESCRIPTION | Number | ISSUANCE |
| | | |

None.

1096715 v2/HN

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 30, 2013.

Ехнівіт "В"

PATENTS

SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
PATENT PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE

None.

1096715 v2/HN

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 30, 2013.

Ехнівіт "С"

TRADEMARKS

| TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION | REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO | FILING/REGISTRATION DATE |
|-----------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|
| SMARTSOURCE SRM | 3,693,607 | 10/06/09 |

1096715 v2/HN

Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 30, 2013.

Ехнівіт "D"

MASK WORKS

| | Registration/ | Registration/ |
|-------------|---------------|---------------|
| | Application | Application |
| Description | Number | Date |

None.

1096715 v2/HN

RECORDED: 02/28/2014